PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUJI NAKAGAWA	08/27/2014
HIROSHI TAKAHASHI	08/27/2014
TOMIHIKO IKEDA	08/27/2014
SHINICHI USHIJIMA	08/27/2014
TETSUYA GOUDA	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	MIKAGE 703
Internal Address:	тоуотомі-сно
City:	HIMEJI-SHI, HYOGO-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	679-2122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com DONALD C. LUCAS **Correspondent Name:**

C/O LUCAS & MERCANTI LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 30 BROAD STREET - 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIN-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANDRE BREELAND
SIGNATURE:	/DeAndre Breeland/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0100

PATENT

source=Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

Our Ref: RIN-1004

Client's Ref: PX-US140014P

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su	ım of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of othe	r good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	e Assignee,	
PHOENIX ELECTRIC CO., LTD. a corporation organized under the laws of _	.lanan	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned b	y these presents hereby sold, assigned, tran	
unto the said assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the invention or impr	ovement in
HIGH PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAN	P AND LIGHTING METHOD THEREC)F
said invention being fully described and/or		nt of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this da		
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent		
therefor may be granted, as fully and en		
undersigned if this assignment and sale had		and enjoyed by the
5 2		
And Said Assignee is Herel Patent for said invention in any of said coun	by Authorized to make application for ntries at its election.	and to receive Letters
And Ry This Covenant	The Undersigned will execute or	progues any firther
necessary assurance of title to said inventi-		
the expense of said assignee, will execute a		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal repr		
assignee, will execute any additional or div parts thereof, and for the reissue of any L		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for		
compensation, but at the expense of said as		
	f Patents and Trademarks is He	*
and Requested to issue any and all I	Letters Patent of the United States for sa	aid invention to said
assignee.		
Dated: <u>Aug/21/2014</u>	Atsuzi Nakagan	a. L.S.
	Atsuji NAKAGAWA	70.70%
Dated: $\frac{Aug}{27/2014}$	7-fireshi Takahashi	L.S.
A / /	Hiroshi ŢAKAḤASHI	
Dated: 127/2014	Deminio flada	L.S.
n. 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	Tomihiko IKEDA	
Dated: $Aug / 27 / 2014$	Shinishi Chrisin	L.S.
Dated:Aug /27 / 2014	Shinichi USHIJIMA	L.S.
Datou	Itsuyu Houda Tetsuya GOUDA	L,D.
Dated:	. a.aaya aaaan	L.S.
***************************************	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0102